BEFORE THE HEARING OFFICER FOR THE
ALLEGHENY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
542 ATH AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219
UNITED STATES STEEL
CORPORTATION, a Delaware corporation,

Appellant,
V. Appeal of
Enforcement Order
ALLEGHENY COUNTY HEALTH #180601

DEPARTMENT

N N N N N N N N N N N

Appellee.

APPELLANT UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION’S SUPPLEMENTAL PRE-
HEARING STATEMENT

United States Steel Corporation hereby supplements its Pre-Hearing Statement to add the
exhibit identified below:

. EXHIBIT LIST

28. 69 Fed. Reg. 48338 (August 9, 2004)
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Dated: November 28, 2018

{B4070978.1}

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Mark K. Dausch

Michael H. Winek, Esqg. (PAID#69464)

Mark K. Dausch, Esq. (PAID#205621)

Meredith Odato Graham, Esq. (PAID#311664)

Babst, Calland, Clements and Zomnir, P.C.

Two Gateway Center, 6™ Floor

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222

Telephone: (412) 394-5400

Email: mwinek@babstcalland.com
mdausch@babstcalland.com
mgraham@babstcalland.com

David W. Hacker, Esq. (PAID#91236)
United States Steel Corporation

600 Grant Street, Suite 1500
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219
Telephone: (412) 433-2919

Email: dwhacker@uss.com

Counsel for Appellant
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BEFORE THE HEARING OFFICER FOR THE
ALLEGHENY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
542 4ATH AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

UNITED STATES STEEL
CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation,

Appellant,
V.

ALLEGHENY COUNTY HEALTH
DEPARTMENT, Air Quality Program

Appellee.

N N N N N N N N N N N

Appeal of Enforcement Order
#180601

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on the 28th day of November, 2018, a true and correct copy of the

foregoing Appellant United States Steel Corporation’s Supplemental Pre-Hearing Statement was

served by electronic mail upon the following:

Max Slater, Esq.

Administrative Hearing Officer
Allegheny County Health Department
542 Fourth Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
max.slater@alleghenycounty.us

Respectfully submitted,

[s/ Mark K. Dausch
Mark Dausch, Esq.
Counsel for United States Steel Corporation
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Jason K. Willis, Esq.

Assistant Solicitor

Allegheny County Health Department
301 39" Street, Bldg. No. 7
Pittsburgh, PA 15201
jason.willis@alleghenycounty.us
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